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Tammy Button DDS, Executive Director
Dunebrook, Inc.
jcannon@dunebrook.org
O: 219.874.0007 

Kallie Carter, Community Health Specialist
Kallie.carter@franciscanalliance.org
Franciscan Health – Michigan City
Pregnancy Assistance Program
O: 219.214.4698

Patty De Stefano, RN Manager OB 
Family Birth Center
Franciscan Health – Family Birth Center
Patricia.destefano@franciscanalliance.org
O: 219.877.1527

Heather Fix, FNP-BC
NW Medical Group – La Porte (Pediatrics)
h.fix@nwhealth.com
O: 219.324.3431

Gabby Ginther, Healthy Families Program Director 
Dunebrook, Inc.
gabrielle@dunebrook.org
O: 219.874.0007

Olivia Gonzalez
IDOH, Northern IN FIMR Coordinator
Indiana State Health Department
ogonzalez@health.in.gov
C: 463.201.3644 

Linzi Hornsley 
IDOH, FIMR Program Manager 
Indiana State Health Department
lhorsely@isdh.in.gov
O: 317.509.4119

Larissa Hoyt, Social Worker
Community Health Coordinator, Community Paramedicine
219.323.2050
larissahoyt@franciscanalliance.org

Rebecca Hurni
Healthlinc – La Porte & Michigan City
rhurni@healthlincchc.org
O : 219.872.6200


Katie Johnston, Director of Nursing
Healthlinc – La Porte & Michigan City
kjohnston@healthlinc.org
O: 219.462.7173 

Janie Kiester, RN, La Porte County
Goodwill Industries of Michiana, Inc.
Nurse-Family Partnership
jkiester@goodwill-ni.org
O: 574.472.7378

Vidya Kora, MD, 
Franciscan Health, Franciscan Physician Network
Franklin Health Center

Katherine Manion Kelly, Outreach Director
Kathy Gesse, Operations Manager
Women’s Care Center
manion.katherine@gmail.com
O: 574.993.0004; 

Katrina Miltenberger, OB Practice Manager
Franciscan Health, Franciscan Physician Network
Obstetrics & Gynecology
katrina.miltenberger@franciscanalliance.org
O: 219.878.8326 
[bookmark: _Hlk498687303]
Krista Parks, Practice Manager, Pediatrics
Franciscan Physician Network
Krista.parks@franciscanalliance.org
219.214.4566

Dan Peck, Executive Director/CEO
Swanson Center
dpeck@swansoncenter.org
O: 219.293.8286

Jodi Perrine, Community Health Specialist
Franciscan Health – Michigan City
Pregnancy Assistance Program
Jodi.perrine@franciscanalliance.org
O: 219.214.4698

Melanie Pote, FIMR Coordinator
Indiana State Health Department
mpote@health.in.gov
O: 317.447.1705




Mariela Rodriguez, Perinatal Social Worker
Northwest Health
m.rodriguez@nwhealthin.com
O: 219. 326.5700 Ext. 8455

Emily Rose, Outreach Director
Women’s Care Center
emily@supportwcc.org
C: 571.276.5797

Peggy Rose, RN
FIMR Coordinator
La Porte County Health Department
prose@laporteco.in.gov
O: 219.326.6808 Ext. 7780; C: 219.851.1983

Amanda Satterfield, La Porte Family Resource Program Manager
Geminus
amanda.satterfield@geminus.care
C: 219.793.3177

Olivia Schneider, Outreach Coordinator
Goodwill Industries of Michiana, Inc.
Nurse-Family Partnership
oschneider@goodwill-ni.org
O: 574.472.7378

Kristin Smith, Program Manager, Region 2
Geminus
Kristin.smith@geminus.care
C: 219.743.2763

Christine Soultz, RN, Women & Children’s Health Specialist
CareSource
christiane.soultz@caresource.com
O: 317.982.6400

Jennifa Thomas, NP
Franciscan Health, Franciscan Physician Network
jennifa.thomas@franciscanalliance.org

Andrea Voisard, Director of Operations, NFP of Northern Indiana
Nurse-Family Partnership
avoisard@goodwill-ni-org
O: 574.340.3080



Kisha Ward, Executive Director
Minority Health Partners of La Porte County
kwardmhplc@gmail.com
O: 219.879.1712; C:219.809.1231

Dawn Wegiel, Manager 
Women, Infants, and Children (WIC)
dwegiel@NWI-CA.org
O: 219.326.7565

Gary Wheeland, MD, Board Member
Healthcare Foundation of La Porte
garywheelandmd@gmail.com

Annette Williams, Clinic Manager, Women’s Care
Northwest Health
a.williams@nwhealthin.com 
O: 219.326.5700; C: 219.575.4005

Kristin Wroblewski, BSN, RN 
Director Women’s Services
Northwest Health
k.wroblewski@lph.org
O: 219.326.2434

Cariana Young
Community Doula, BASE Doula Program
Nurse-Family Partnership
cyoung@goodwill-ni-org
O: 219-381-0215 Michigan City
C: 219.381.0215

Backbone Support
Maria Fruth, President & CEO
Healthcare Foundation of La Porte
mfruth@hflaporte.org
O: 219.326.2471

Mary Wellnitz, Special Projects Manager
Healthcare Foundation of La Porte
mwellnitz@hflaporte.org
O: 219.326.2471
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